
Arrest Report ‐ Janury 2023

1/2/2023 ANDERSON             ERIC           33  

39     TRAIN                     ST   BOSTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐281‐AR        

STRAIGHT WARRANT‐DOCKET#1956CR004520 OUI DRUGS                             

1/3/2023 DALIO                ANDREW         22  

39     BRENTWOOD                AVE  WILMINGTON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐428‐AR        

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *                                                   

1/4/2023 CAMERON              COLIN          35  

7      PHOEBE                    AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐605‐AR        

WARRANT ‐ 1953CR000589 ‐ DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY                           

1/6/2023 BUONOPANE            ROBERT         52  

51     CHESTNUT                  ST   SAUGUS                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐1005‐AR       

STRAIGHT WARRANT‐DOCKET2113CR000752 LIC SUSP, SPEEDING, LIGHTS VIOLATION   

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

1/6/2023 ANDERSON             MATTHEW        18  

6207   ARCHSTONE                AVE  TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐882‐AR        

LOWELL DC STRAIGHT #2311CR000028 ‐ 265/15B,89/4A,90/17,90/24,90/25,89/9    

1/9/2023 SUCH                 CHRISTIAN      32  

365    EAST                      ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐1422‐AR       

WARRANT #2202CR001671‐ A&B                                                 

WARRANT #2202CR001973‐ VANDALIZE PROPERTY                                  

WARRANT #2103CR000053‐ DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY                             

1/9/2023 SANTANA‐FERREIRA     ENYER          38  

17     GROVE                     ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐1527‐A‐AR     

DEF WARRANT‐DOCKET 2118CR001030 DIST CLASS A DRUG                          

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW FELONY                                      
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FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW ENFORCEMENT                  

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM/FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING 36 GRAMS OR MORE, < 100 GRAMS  

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   

1/9/2023 RODRIGUEZ            FELIX          40  

49     CENTER                    ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐1527‐AR       

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW FELONY                                      

HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM/FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING 36 GRAMS OR MORE, < 100 GRAMS  

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

1/11/2023 OJEDA                SARA           18  

32     ROYAL CREST                    NORTH ANDOVER             MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐1842‐AR       

ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1ST OFFENSE*                    

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

WARRANT #2211CR003402‐ UNLICENSED OP                                       

1/12/2023 D'INNOCENZO          RICHARD        55  

60     NEWELL HILL               RD   STERLING                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐2014‐AR       

RESIST ARREST                                                              

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

1/12/2023 WIGHTMAN             VICTORIA       27  

270    SQUANTUM                 RD   WINCHENDON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐2020‐AR       

WARRANT (REVOKED REGISTRATION/UNINSURED MV) 1811CR000424                   

1/15/2023 WERSTED              ALEXANDER      32  

31     MILL                      ST   SOUTH HAMILTON            MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐2426‐AR       

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

1/17/2023 AZEVEDO              SUSAN          45  

6      PIERPONT                  ST   PEABODY                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐2891‐AR       

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%, 3RD OFFENSE                                            

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1ST OFFENSE*                    

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *                                 
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1/18/2023 ALGARIN ARCE         CHRISTIAN      37  

53     CHESTNUT                  ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐3088‐AR       

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.                                 

1/20/2023 GUZIEJKA             MARK           72  

17     BUTMAN                    RD   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐3341‐AR       

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *                                 

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE                                             

1/20/2023 GULUZIAN             HUMPHREY       67  

403    TENTH                     ST   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐3439‐AR       

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%, 3RD OFFENSE                                            

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

1/21/2023 CHARETTE             RONALD         66  

153    VARNUM                    AVE  DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐3581‐AR       

FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY MAGAZINE                                   

FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE                                             

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP                                                      

1/23/2023 GORMAN               ASHLEY         31  

23     RANDOLPH                  DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐3819‐A‐AR     

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

1/23/2023 HORAN                SEAN           25  

241    BROADWAY                 RD   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐3819‐AR       

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

1/24/2023 VILLALONA            OSCAR          29  

11     GAVIN                     WAY  BOSTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐4134‐AR       

WARRANT‐ DEFAULT, DKT#2102CR002140, POSS. CLASS D TO DISTRIBUTE            
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1/31/2023 RIVERA               WILFREDO       35  

193    MIDDLESEX                 ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐5294‐AR       

WARRANT DKT 2311CR000442 SHOPLFTING LOWELL DIST STRIGHT                    

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        
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